REFERENCE NO.: 01

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR CRIMINAL JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL

SUBGRANT AWARD

SUBGRANTEE: DeKalb County Government

IMPLEMENTING FEDERAL FUNDS: \$ 447,748

AGENCY: DeKalb County Government MATCHING FUNDS: \$ 0

PROJECT NAME: Juvenile Justice Incentive Grant TOTAL FUNDS: \$ 447,748

SUBGRANT NUMBER: Y22-8-011 **GRANT PERIOD:** 07/01/21-06/30/22

This award is made under the State of Georgia Juvenile Justice Incentive Grant (JJIG) program and is subject to the administrative rules established by the Criminal Justice Coordinating Council. The purpose of the JJIG program is to provide funding for juvenile courts to serve youth in the community who would otherwise be committed to Georgia's Department of Juvenile Justice.

This Subgrant shall become effective on the beginning date of the grant period, provided that within forty-five (45) days of the award execution date (below) the properly executed original of this "Subgrant Award" is returned to the Criminal Justice Coordinating Council.

AGENCY APPROVAL

SUBGRANTEE APPROVAL

Employer Tax Identification Number (EIN)

Chig	
Jay Neal, Director Criminal Justice Coordinating Council	Signature of Authorized Official Date
Date Executed: 06/08/21	Typed Name & Title of Authorized Official
	58-6000814-001

INTERNAL USE ONLY

1. Must

TRANS CD	REFERENCE	ORDER	EFF DATE	TYPE	PAY DATE	INVOICE	CONTRACT #
102	01	1	07/01/21	9		**	Y22-8-011
OVERRIDE	ORGAN	CLASS	PROJECT		VENDO	VENDOR CODE	
2	46	4		01			

ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION 25 CHARACTERS	EXPENSE ACCT	AMOUNT
1	Juvenile Justice Incentive Grant	624.41	\$ 447,748